
Individual Senior European Championships
Saturday, June 17, 2023 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BEKMURZOVA Iana AIN 08.09.2003
2 KHAERTDINOVA Polina AIN 06.11.2003
3 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 172 24.01.2003
4 BULTYNCK Anne BEL 293 06.07.2000
5 VANDINGENEN Aube BEL 116 31.01.2001
6 MITOVA Boryana BUL 28.07.2006
7 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 12.12.2007
8 SUCHKOVA Alexandra BUL 480 23.01.2006
9 JUKIC Paula CRO 258 17.07.1998
10 MESIC Ana CRO 395 28.04.1998
11 MAVRIKIOU Irina CYP 188 25.05.1984
12 SALIGEROVA Katerina CZE 128 14.06.1999
13 CISNEROS Sofia ESP 189 29.03.1996
14 FERNANDEZ CALLEJA Sara ESP 66 19.08.1993
15 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Ines ESP 136 22.10.1994
16 MATEOS Maria ESP 259 30.11.1998
17 DIFFERT Nelli EST 10 24.07.1990
18 EMBRICH Irina EST 24 12.07.1980
19 KIRPU Erika EST 22 22.06.1992
20 KUUSK Kristina EST 51 16.11.1985
21 LEHTONEN Suvi FIN 254 09.06.1983
22 SALMINEN Anna FIN 210 08.02.1995
23 VUORINEN Anna FIN 178 06.09.1998
24 CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence FRA 3 26.02.1991
25 LOUIS MARIE Alexandra FRA 18 03.03.1996
26 MALLO-BRETON Auriane FRA 7 11.10.1993
27 VITALIS Coraline FRA 30 09.05.1995
28 CARON Julia GBR 336 07.03.2004
29 LAWSON Danielle GBR 255 28.02.1998
30 SICA Susan Maria GBR 132 22.01.1998
31 SMITH TAYLOR Katrina GBR 139 23.04.1991
32 GUCHMAZOVA Maia GEO 106 27.10.1991
33 KORNEEVA Arina GEO 165 22.05.1996
34 MURIDOVA Tamila GEO 174 10.02.2001
35 SPAS Anastasiia GEO 339 06.08.1993
36 EHLER Alexandra GER 76 07.04.1995
37 GOLDMANN Lara GER 157 21.11.2002
38 MULTERER Ricarda GER 130 05.04.1990
39 WETZKER Laura Katalin GER 161 10.07.2002
40 BUKI Lili HUN 96 05.05.2002
41 KUN Anna HUN 4 25.06.1995
42 MUHARI Eszter HUN 15 30.09.2002
43 TOTH Jazmin HUN 183 25.08.2002
44 BOGDANOV Adele ISR 95 20.10.2003
45 BOTVINNIK Yana ISR 129 24.06.1998
46 FEYGIN Nicole ISR 118 29.01.2003
47 VAINBERG Sophia ISR 113 05.09.2004
48 FIAMINGO Rossella ITA 5 14.07.1991
49 ISOLA Federica ITA 20 27.09.1999
50 NAVARRIA Mara ITA 9 18.07.1985
51 SANTUCCIO Alberta ITA 11 22.10.1994
52 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 84 18.04.1996
53 MASALO Olivija LTU 177 14.09.1999
54 KNAPIK-MIAZGA Renata POL 16 15.07.1988
55 PAWLOWSKA Magdalena POL 68 11.02.1994
56 PYTKA Kamila POL 85 12.06.1994
57 SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna POL 29 08.07.1994
58 ALVIM Maria POR 314 08.09.2003
59 BONITO Fabiana POR 195 18.10.1994
60 BENEA Bianca ROU 107 19.02.1999
61 LEONTE Mihaela ROU 291 26.06.2001
62 PREDESCU Alexandra ROU 70 15.09.1999
63 VERES Greta ROU 60 23.09.1994
64 GRIJAK Jana SRB 77 18.02.1999
65 GRIJAK Marta SRB 305 07.10.2000
66 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 167 04.09.1994
67 MILICIC Andjela SRB 234 21.11.1994
68 BRUNNER Pauline SUI 31 03.12.1994
69 FAVRE Angeline SUI 41 04.07.2000



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 FAVRE Aurore SUI 124 26.03.1999
71 KRIEGER Angela SUI 89 10.04.1990
72 ENGDAHL Sophie SWE 198 23.07.2000
73 FRANSSON Emma SWE 52 06.06.2002
74 MARTENSSON Elvira SWE 53 20.05.1999
75 ERTEN Nilahsen TUR 20.01.2007
76 GUNAC Gokce TUR 122 05.06.1986
77 HALVACIAY Beyza TUR 427 01.01.1999
78 OZCAN Kayra Naz TUR 02.02.2007



12 pools
6 pools of 6 and 6 pools of 7
56 (71.79% of 78) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Individual Senior European Championships
Saturday, June 17, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence FRA 3
2 KUN Anna HUN 4
3 FIAMINGO Rossella ITA 5
4 MALLO-BRETON Auriane FRA 7
5 NAVARRIA Mara ITA 9
6 DIFFERT Nelli EST 10
7 SANTUCCIO Alberta ITA 11
8 MUHARI Eszter HUN 15
9 KNAPIK-MIAZGA Renata POL 16
10 LOUIS MARIE Alexandra FRA 18
11 ISOLA Federica ITA 20
12 KIRPU Erika EST 22
13 EMBRICH Irina EST 24
14 SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna POL 29
15 VITALIS Coraline FRA 30
16 BRUNNER Pauline SUI 31
17 FAVRE Angeline SUI 41
18 KUUSK Kristina EST 51
19 FRANSSON Emma SWE 52
20 MARTENSSON Elvira SWE 53
21 VERES Greta ROU 60
22 FERNANDEZ CALLEJA Sara ESP 66
23 PAWLOWSKA Magdalena POL 68
24 PREDESCU Alexandra ROU 70
25 EHLER Alexandra GER 76
26 GRIJAK Jana SRB 77
27 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 84
28 PYTKA Kamila POL 85
29 KRIEGER Angela SUI 89
30 BOGDANOV Adele ISR 95
31 BUKI Lili HUN 96
32 GUCHMAZOVA Maia GEO 106
33 BENEA Bianca ROU 107
34 VAINBERG Sophia ISR 113
35 VANDINGENEN Aube BEL 116
36 FEYGIN Nicole ISR 118
37 GUNAC Gokce TUR 122
38 FAVRE Aurore SUI 124
39 SALIGEROVA Katerina CZE 128
40 BOTVINNIK Yana ISR 129
41 MULTERER Ricarda GER 130
42 SICA Susan Maria GBR 132
43 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Ines ESP 136
44 SMITH TAYLOR Katrina GBR 139
45 GOLDMANN Lara GER 157
46 WETZKER Laura Katalin GER 161
47 KORNEEVA Arina GEO 165
48 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 167
49 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 172
50 MURIDOVA Tamila GEO 174
51 MASALO Olivija LTU 177
52 VUORINEN Anna FIN 178
53 TOTH Jazmin HUN 183
54 MAVRIKIOU Irina CYP 188
55 CISNEROS Sofia ESP 189
56 BONITO Fabiana POR 195
57 ENGDAHL Sophie SWE 198
58 SALMINEN Anna FIN 210
59 MILICIC Andjela SRB 234
60 LEHTONEN Suvi FIN 254
61 LAWSON Danielle GBR 255
62 JUKIC Paula CRO 258
63 MATEOS Maria ESP 259
64 LEONTE Mihaela ROU 291
65 BULTYNCK Anne BEL 293
66 GRIJAK Marta SRB 305
67 ALVIM Maria POR 314
68 CARON Julia GBR 336



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 SPAS Anastasiia GEO 339
70 MESIC Ana CRO 395
71 HALVACIAY Beyza TUR 427
72 SUCHKOVA Alexandra BUL 480
73 BEKMURZOVA Iana AIN
74 ERTEN Nilahsen TUR
75 MITOVA Boryana BUL
76 PETKOVA Mateya BUL
77 OZCAN Kayra Naz TUR
78 KHAERTDINOVA Polina AIN



Individual Senior European Championships
Saturday, June 17, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)
MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

SUCHKOVA Alexandra BUL

KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB

CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence FRA

EHLER Alexandra GER

BEKMURZOVA Iana AIN

PREDESCU Alexandra ROU

PRAXMARER Leonore AUT

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

PAWLOWSKA Magdalena POL

GRIJAK Jana SRB

MASALO Olivija LTU

HALVACIAY Beyza TUR

KORNEEVA Arina GEO

MITOVA Boryana BUL

KUN Anna HUN

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):

DUCARME Florence (FRA)

FIAMINGO Rossella ITA

AZUKAITE Vikte LTU

MESIC Ana CRO

ERTEN Nilahsen TUR

WETZKER Laura Katalin GER

MURIDOVA Tamila GEO

FERNANDEZ CALLEJA Sara ESP



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

VUORINEN Anna FIN

MALLO-BRETON Auriane FRA

PYTKA Kamila POL

CARON Julia GBR

VERES Greta ROU

PETKOVA Mateya BUL

GOLDMANN Lara GER

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)

MARTENSSON Elvira SWE

KRIEGER Angela SUI

OZCAN Kayra Naz TUR

SPAS Anastasiia GEO

NAVARRIA Mara ITA

SMITH TAYLOR Katrina GBR

TOTH Jazmin HUN

Strip 6

09:00

Referee(s):

BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

DIFFERT Nelli EST

BOGDANOV Adele ISR

GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Ines ESP

KHAERTDINOVA Polina AIN

ALVIM Maria POR

FRANSSON Emma SWE

MAVRIKIOU Irina CYP



Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

KHALED Amr (EGY)

CISNEROS Sofia ESP

KUUSK Kristina EST

SICA Susan Maria GBR

GRIJAK Marta SRB

BUKI Lili HUN

SANTUCCIO Alberta ITA

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

FAVRE Angeline SUI

MULTERER Ricarda GER

LEONTE Mihaela ROU

MUHARI Eszter HUN

GUCHMAZOVA Maia GEO

BONITO Fabiana POR

Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

MADR Vilem (CZE)

VITALIS Coraline FRA

BULTYNCK Anne BEL

BENEA Bianca ROU

ENGDAHL Sophie SWE

KNAPIK-MIAZGA Renata POL

BOTVINNIK Yana ISR

Strip 10

09:00

Referee(s):

BALOGH Reka (ROU)

LOUIS MARIE Alexandra FRA

SALMINEN Anna FIN

BRUNNER Pauline SUI

VAINBERG Sophia ISR

MATEOS Maria ESP

SALIGEROVA Katerina CZE



Strip 11

09:00

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

ISOLA Federica ITA

FAVRE Aurore SUI

JUKIC Paula CRO

EMBRICH Irina EST

VANDINGENEN Aube BEL

MILICIC Andjela SRB

Strip 12

09:00

Referee(s):

BORSODI Andras (NOR)

LEHTONEN Suvi FIN

GUNAC Gokce TUR

LAWSON Danielle GBR

SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna POL

FEYGIN Nicole ISR

KIRPU Erika EST



Individual Senior European Championships
Saturday, June 17, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 EMBRICH Irina EST 5 1.00 25 7 +18 Advanced
2 KNAPIK-MIAZGA Renata POL 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
3 KUN Anna HUN 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
4 KIRPU Erika EST 5 1.00 23 8 +15 Advanced
5 NAVARRIA Mara ITA 6 1.00 30 16 +14 Advanced
6 MALLO-BRETON Auriane FRA 6 1.00 26 13 +13 Advanced
7 FIAMINGO Rossella ITA 5 0.83 24 10 +14 Advanced
8 BEKMURZOVA Iana AIN 5 0.83 25 13 +12 Advanced
9 CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence FRA 5 0.83 26 15 +11 Advanced
10 ALVIM Maria POR 5 0.83 28 21 +7 Advanced
11 WETZKER Laura Katalin GER 5 0.83 27 21 +6 Advanced
12 SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna POL 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
13 BRUNNER Pauline SUI 4 0.80 22 11 +11 Advanced
14 MUHARI Eszter HUN 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
15T BUKI Lili HUN 4 0.80 23 15 +8 Advanced
15T LOUIS MARIE Alexandra FRA 4 0.80 23 15 +8 Advanced
17 BOTVINNIK Yana ISR 4 0.80 21 20 +1 Advanced
18 PAWLOWSKA Magdalena POL 4 0.67 27 19 +8 Advanced
19 MARTENSSON Elvira SWE 4 0.67 28 21 +7 Advanced
20 PREDESCU Alexandra ROU 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
21 PYTKA Kamila POL 4 0.67 19 15 +4 Advanced
22 MASALO Olivija LTU 4 0.67 23 23 0 Advanced
23 KUUSK Kristina EST 3 0.60 17 12 +5 Advanced
24 BONITO Fabiana POR 3 0.60 23 19 +4 Advanced
25 ISOLA Federica ITA 3 0.60 20 17 +3 Advanced
26 SANTUCCIO Alberta ITA 3 0.60 17 14 +3 Advanced
27 VAINBERG Sophia ISR 3 0.60 20 18 +2 Advanced
28 BENEA Bianca ROU 3 0.60 19 19 0 Advanced
29 FAVRE Aurore SUI 3 0.60 20 21 -1 Advanced
30 GUCHMAZOVA Maia GEO 3 0.60 17 20 -3 Advanced
31 GOLDMANN Lara GER 3 0.50 25 19 +6 Advanced
32 DIFFERT Nelli EST 3 0.50 26 23 +3 Advanced
33 MURIDOVA Tamila GEO 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
34 KHAERTDINOVA Polina AIN 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
35 SPAS Anastasiia GEO 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
36 KRIEGER Angela SUI 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
37 GRIJAK Jana SRB 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
38 FRANSSON Emma SWE 3 0.50 21 21 0 Advanced
39 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Ines ESP 3 0.50 25 27 -2 Advanced
40 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 3 0.50 20 22 -2 Advanced
41 CARON Julia GBR 3 0.50 19 21 -2 Advanced
42 FERNANDEZ CALLEJA Sara ESP 3 0.50 18 20 -2 Advanced
43 EHLER Alexandra GER 3 0.50 17 19 -2 Advanced
44 VERES Greta ROU 3 0.50 20 24 -4 Advanced
45 TOTH Jazmin HUN 3 0.50 19 23 -4 Advanced
46 VITALIS Coraline FRA 2 0.40 22 17 +5 Advanced
47 LEHTONEN Suvi FIN 2 0.40 18 19 -1 Advanced
48 LEONTE Mihaela ROU 2 0.40 18 21 -3 Advanced
49 VANDINGENEN Aube BEL 2 0.40 17 20 -3 Advanced
50 CISNEROS Sofia ESP 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
51 FAVRE Angeline SUI 2 0.40 18 22 -4 Advanced
52 SALMINEN Anna FIN 2 0.40 16 20 -4 Advanced
53 SICA Susan Maria GBR 2 0.40 15 19 -4 Advanced
54 JUKIC Paula CRO 2 0.40 18 23 -5 Advanced
55 FEYGIN Nicole ISR 2 0.40 17 22 -5 Advanced
56 SALIGEROVA Katerina CZE 2 0.40 16 22 -6 Advanced
57 VUORINEN Anna FIN 2 0.33 18 20 -2 Eliminated
58 BOGDANOV Adele ISR 2 0.33 23 27 -4 Eliminated
59 KORNEEVA Arina GEO 2 0.33 22 26 -4 Eliminated
60 MAVRIKIOU Irina CYP 2 0.33 23 28 -5 Eliminated
61 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 2 0.33 22 27 -5 Eliminated
62 MESIC Ana CRO 2 0.33 21 27 -6 Eliminated
63 SMITH TAYLOR Katrina GBR 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Eliminated
64 HALVACIAY Beyza TUR 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Eliminated
65 MULTERER Ricarda GER 1 0.20 17 21 -4 Eliminated
66 ENGDAHL Sophie SWE 1 0.20 17 24 -7 Eliminated
67 LAWSON Danielle GBR 1 0.20 16 24 -8 Eliminated
68 GRIJAK Marta SRB 1 0.20 15 24 -9 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 GUNAC Gokce TUR 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
70 SUCHKOVA Alexandra BUL 1 0.17 21 29 -8 Eliminated
71 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 1 0.17 12 25 -13 Eliminated
72T OZCAN Kayra Naz TUR 0 0.00 20 30 -10 Eliminated
72T MITOVA Boryana BUL 0 0.00 20 30 -10 Eliminated
74 MATEOS Maria ESP 0 0.00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
75 ERTEN Nilahsen TUR 0 0.00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
76 MILICIC Andjela SRB 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
77 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 0 0.00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
78 BULTYNCK Anne BEL 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

1

Ref: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

2

Table of 8

Ref: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Video: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)

1

(8) CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

2

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

4

Table of 16

Ref: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

1

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)

2

(9) CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

3

Ref: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

4

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

5

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

6

Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

7

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

2

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

4

(9) CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence

Ref: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

5

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

6

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

7

8

9

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

10

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

11

(12) SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

12

Ref: DUCARME Florence (FRA)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

13

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: DUCARME Florence (FRA)

14

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

15

16

Table of 64

EST

GEO

EST

ISR

ROU

BEL

HUN

(9) CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence
FRA

CZE

GBR

POR

ITA

LTU

AIN

ITA

SRB

ROU

POL

ROU

GBR

(12) SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna

POL

SUI

FIN

HUN

ROU

SUI

SUI

EST



Semi-Finals

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

5

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

6

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

7

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

8

Table of 16

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

9

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

10

Ref: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Video: MADR Vilem (CZE)

11

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

12

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

13

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

14

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

15

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)

18

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

19

Ref: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

20

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

21

Ref: KHALED Amr (EGY)
Video: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)

22

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

23

24

25

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

26

Ref: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

27

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: MADR Vilem (CZE)

28

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

29

(18) PAWLOWSKA Magdalena

Ref: MADR Vilem (CZE)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

30

Ref: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

31

32

Table of 64

HUN

GEO

GEO

SWE
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SUI
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GER

CRO

GER

LTU

ISR

SWE
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(39) GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Ines
ESP

ITA

EST

(42) FERNANDEZ CALLEJA Sara
ESP

ISR

POR

FRA

ESP

FIN

(18) PAWLOWSKA Magdalena
POL

GER

AIN

POL



Ref: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Video: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Assist: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

1

Finals

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Assist: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Assist: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

1

Ref: MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Assist: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Assist: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

1

Ref: HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios (GRE)
Video: KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

2

Ref: KOVRIJNYKH Andrei (RSA)
Video: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

4

Table of 8

EST

(8) CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence
FRA

ITA

SUI

HUN

FRA

EST

FRA



Individual Senior European Championships
Saturday, June 17, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 LOUIS MARIE Alexandra FRA 03.03.1996
2 NAVARRIA Mara ITA 18.07.1985
3T DIFFERT Nelli EST 24.07.1990
3T MALLO-BRETON Auriane FRA 11.10.1993
5 KUN Anna HUN 25.06.1995
6 CANDASSAMY Marie-Florence FRA 26.02.1991
7 KUUSK Kristina EST 16.11.1985
8 KRIEGER Angela SUI 10.04.1990
9 KNAPIK-MIAZGA Renata POL 15.07.1988
10 FIAMINGO Rossella ITA 14.07.1991
11 PYTKA Kamila POL 12.06.1994
12 ISOLA Federica ITA 27.09.1999
13 EHLER Alexandra GER 07.04.1995
14 TOTH Jazmin HUN 25.08.2002
15 VITALIS Coraline FRA 09.05.1995
16 VANDINGENEN Aube BEL 31.01.2001
17 EMBRICH Irina EST 12.07.1980
18 KIRPU Erika EST 22.06.1992
19 BEKMURZOVA Iana AIN 08.09.2003
20 ALVIM Maria POR 08.09.2003
21 WETZKER Laura Katalin GER 10.07.2002
22 SWATOWSKA-WENGLARCZYK Martyna POL 08.07.1994
23 BRUNNER Pauline SUI 03.12.1994
24 MUHARI Eszter HUN 30.09.2002
25 PAWLOWSKA Magdalena POL 11.02.1994
26 SANTUCCIO Alberta ITA 22.10.1994
27 KHAERTDINOVA Polina AIN 06.11.2003
28 SPAS Anastasiia GEO 06.08.1993
29 GRIJAK Jana SRB 18.02.1999
30 FRANSSON Emma SWE 06.06.2002
31 CARON Julia GBR 07.03.2004
32 LEONTE Mihaela ROU 26.06.2001
33 BUKI Lili HUN 05.05.2002
34 BOTVINNIK Yana ISR 24.06.1998
35 MARTENSSON Elvira SWE 20.05.1999
36 PREDESCU Alexandra ROU 15.09.1999
37 MASALO Olivija LTU 14.09.1999
38 BONITO Fabiana POR 18.10.1994
39 VAINBERG Sophia ISR 05.09.2004
40 BENEA Bianca ROU 19.02.1999
41 FAVRE Aurore SUI 26.03.1999
42 GUCHMAZOVA Maia GEO 27.10.1991
43 GOLDMANN Lara GER 21.11.2002
44 MURIDOVA Tamila GEO 10.02.2001
45 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ Ines ESP 22.10.1994
46 AZUKAITE Vikte LTU 18.04.1996
47 FERNANDEZ CALLEJA Sara ESP 19.08.1993
48 VERES Greta ROU 23.09.1994
49 LEHTONEN Suvi FIN 09.06.1983
50 CISNEROS Sofia ESP 29.03.1996
51 FAVRE Angeline SUI 04.07.2000
52 SALMINEN Anna FIN 08.02.1995
53 SICA Susan Maria GBR 22.01.1998
54 JUKIC Paula CRO 17.07.1998
55 FEYGIN Nicole ISR 29.01.2003
56 SALIGEROVA Katerina CZE 14.06.1999
57 VUORINEN Anna FIN 06.09.1998
58 BOGDANOV Adele ISR 20.10.2003
59 KORNEEVA Arina GEO 22.05.1996
60 MAVRIKIOU Irina CYP 25.05.1984
61 PRAXMARER Leonore AUT 24.01.2003
62 MESIC Ana CRO 28.04.1998
63 SMITH TAYLOR Katrina GBR 23.04.1991
64 HALVACIAY Beyza TUR 01.01.1999
65 MULTERER Ricarda GER 05.04.1990
66 ENGDAHL Sophie SWE 23.07.2000
67 LAWSON Danielle GBR 28.02.1998
68 GRIJAK Marta SRB 07.10.2000



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 GUNAC Gokce TUR 05.06.1986
70 SUCHKOVA Alexandra BUL 23.01.2006
71 KNEZEVIC Katarina SRB 04.09.1994
72T OZCAN Kayra Naz TUR 02.02.2007
72T MITOVA Boryana BUL 28.07.2006
74 MATEOS Maria ESP 30.11.1998
75 ERTEN Nilahsen TUR 20.01.2007
76 MILICIC Andjela SRB 21.11.1994
77 PETKOVA Mateya BUL 12.12.2007
78 BULTYNCK Anne BEL 06.07.2000



Individual Senior European Championships
Saturday, June 17, 2023 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALOGH Reka ROU B 20121993001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
BOROSAK Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
BORSODI Andras NOR B 18091967000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 2 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 13041989000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
DUCARME Florence FRA B 06021990001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
HATZOPOULOS Eleftherios GRE B 12101972000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 21011971000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
KHALED Amr EGY B 19041991009 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
KO Jong Hwan KOR B 01111972001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
KOVRIJNYKH Andrei RSA B 09011977000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRLIJA Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
MADR Vilem CZE B 08031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
MOJSKI Jaroslaw POL B 09031979001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PETKOVA Lazarina BUL B 11121989002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1



Total entries: 78
Total participants: 78
Top-32 ranked participants: 16
Number of countries represented: 25

GER: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
EST: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
SRB: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
SUI: 4 participants
ISR: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
GEO: 4 participants
SWE: 3 participants
FIN: 3 participants
BUL: 3 participants
CRO: 2 participants
POR: 2 participants
BEL: 2 participants
AIN: 2 participants
LTU: 2 participants
CYP: 1 participants
AUT: 1 participants
CZE: 1 participants


